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Friday 31st January 2025 Edition 210 
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Well done to our Penguins for their class assembly this week; they shared their learning in lots of creative ways.  It 

is great to see how Penguins are developing and thank you to the families that joined us.  It is Dolphins’ turn next 

Wednesday 5th February at 2:45pm – we look forward to seeing you there! 

ACE Music Focus Day was an absolute blast!  Mr Dart organised a magnificent day all based around the theme ‘Music 

is a Universal Language.’  The children and adults had bucket loads of fun, and learnt so much through a variety of 

expressive forms of music and crafts.  This included Mr Dart’s dad who came in and treated every class to a ‘Kiswahili 

song workshop’, without speaking any English!  The children loved it and really engaged so enthusiastically.  A 

brilliant day was had by all… thank you Mr Dart and team for curating the day.   

Thursday was a busy day with Turtles out on their Gressenhall trip and some Dolphins and Penguins at a Basketball 

event.  The children all represented the school beautifully and learnt lots of new knowledge and skills.   

There is much more to look forward to this half term, with ACE Safer Internet Day coming soon.  Please keep checking 

overleaf for dates, and as always, speak to us if you have any questions.   

In the summer term we will be holding a Careers Event (date tbc) for our older children and are on the look out for 

any parents / carers or anyone you know who works in a profession they would like to share, or owns a business or 

is just passionate about what they do and is willing to come in and talk to the children about it.  If you are willing to 

do this, please let the office know and we will communicate with you nearer the time and when plans are confirmed.  

It would be great to have as many people and as wide a range as possible.   

I have put out lots of messages around car park / road safety, however it has been brought to our attention again 

that the road outside school is getting increasingly dangerous.  As a school, we do not have control or rights over 

these public roads, however, the children and school community are our priority and are in our best interests.   

Please take care and act with kindness if parking on the road outside school, and walk to school if you can!  Equally, 

if you are concerned about safety or behaviour, please inform the Highways / Police.  Thank you in advance.   

Miss Tinker has chosen our feel good tunes today.  Enjoy, and have a great weekend. 

https://forms.office.com/e/vnkYZSW9VT                  
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ASTLEY CALENDAR AND EVENTS 
 

Wednesday 5th February 2:45pm:  Dolphins Class Assembly 

Monday 10th February:   Year 4 Dolphins last swim 

Tuesday 11th February:   Safer Internet ACE Day 

Wednesday 12th February 2:45pm:  Sharks Class Assembly  

Friday 14th February:   Half Term 

 

Monday 24th February:   Spring Two – children back 

Monday 24th February:   Year 3 Turtles Swimming starts 

Wednesday 5th March 2:45pm:   Penguins Class Assembly 

Thursday 6th March:   World Book Day 

Tuesday 11th March:   Governor Deep Dive Day and Governors Meeting 

Wednesday 12th March 2:45pm:   Tigers Class Assembly  

Thursday 13th March:   Dolphins Trip to the Broads  

Wednesday 19th March:   Penguins Trip to Deepdale Farm 

Wednesday 19th March 2:45pm:   Lions Class Assembly  

Friday 21st March:   Comic Relief  

Wednesday 26th March 2:45pm:   Bears Class Assembly  

Friday 28th March 9:05am:   Final Celebration Assembly  

w/c 31st March:   Parents Evenings this week  

Monday 31st March:    Year 3 Turtles last swim 

Friday 4th April:   History ACE Focus Day  

Friday 4th April:   End of Term – Easter Holidays – usual 3:15pm finish 

 

Wednesday 23rd April:   Summer One – children back 

Friday 25th April:   No Celebration Assembly, Open Morning as usual.   

Monday 5th May:    School closed – Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 6th May:    Lions and Tigers trip to Sealife Centre  

Thursday 8th May:    Turtles and Dolphins trip to Cromer Zoo 

Friday 9th May:    Annual Reports out 

Thursday 13th March 1:30-4:30pm:  Sharks STEAM trip to Gresham’s 

w/c 12th May:    End of KS2 Assessments this week  

Tuesday 13th May 4:30pm:   Governors Meeting  

Wednesday 14th May:   Bears Trip to Snettisham Park Farm 

Monday 19th May:    Maths ACE Focus Day 

w/c 26th May:    Half Term 

 

Mon 2nd June:    Summer Two – children back 

w/c 2nd June and w/c 9th:   Year 4 Multiplication Tables Check 

Tuesday 3rd June:    DT ACE Focus Day 

w/c 9th June:    Year 1 Phonics Screening Week                       

Thurs 26th/Fri 27th June:   School closed – training days  

w/c Monday 30th June:   ACE Active Week 

Thursday 3rd July:    Sports Day  

Turtles,  Dolphins, Penguins and Sharks morning 

Bears, Lions and Tigers afternoon 

Friday 4th July 9:05am:   Final Celebration Assembly  

w/c 7th July:    ACE Year Ahead – move up to new classes 

Tuesday 8th July:    Governor Meeting 

Thursday 10th July:    Year 6 Induction Evening at Reepham High School 

Monday 14th July:    Year 6 Induction Day at Reepham High School 

Tuesday 15th July 1:30pm:   Key Stage Two Summer Show – families  

Wednesday 16th July 9:15am:   Key Stage Two Summer Show – families  

Thursday 17th/Friday 18th July:   Sharkitude – Year 6 Leavers Festival Camping  

Tuesday 22nd July 9am:   Year 6 Sharks Leavers Assembly  

Tues 22nd July:    End of Summer Term (Summer Holiday) 1:15pm finish 
 

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

  

   

 

 

RANK NAME CLASS 
1 Harry Knowles Dolphins 
2 Maddie Sillis Turtles 
3 Hector Young Dolphins 
4 Daniel Kakstins Dolphins 
5 Fynn Kendle-Weavers Dolphins 

TOP CLASS ATTENDANCE: 

TIGERS 96% 

 

 

98% 
 

 
 

ACE LEARNING THEME: 

RELIABLE 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 


